GTATE OF NEW MEXICO			Revised 10-1-78				
IERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT	OIL CONSERVA	TION DIVIS N	RECEIVED				
0111 M (M (JT 104	P, O, BOX	C 2088					
1AN1A 78	SANTA FE, NEW	MEXICO 87501	NOV 05 1004				
V 8.0.0.			NOV U 5 1981				
LAND OFFICE	REQUEST FOR		O. C. D.				
TRANSPURTER OAS	AN AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSP						
PROBATION OFFICE			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Geroior	/						
Holly Energy In	c./						
P.O. Box 726	Artesia, New Mexico 882	0 Other (Please esplain)					
Reason(s) for liting (Check proper box)	Change in Transporter of:	Uner If lease explanat					
Now Well							
Recompletion Change in Ownership	Casingheod Gas Conden	sate					
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner							
I. DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND	LEASE	Kind of L	ease Lease No.				
Lease Name	wett too. I toot t =t .		deral or Fee Federal NM33437				
Roche Federal		Singare Morrow					
Location T 198	OFeet From TheSouth_Lin	e and <u>1980</u> Feel F	rom The East				
Unit Letter;;			Eddy County				
Line of Section 7 Tou	mahip 18-S Range 31-	-Е , мири,	<u> </u>				
II. DESIGNATION OF TRANSPOR	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	S	pproved copy of this form is to be sent)				
None of Authorized Transporter of Ch			esia, New Mexico 88210				
Namaio Crude Oil Purch	asing Co.	Address (Give address, to which a	pproved copy of this form is to be sent				
Nava ju citade off files Name of Authorized Transporter of Car Tranwestern Pipeline		Suite 614 1st Nat. H	Bank Bldg. Odessa, Texas 797				
If well produces oil or liquids,	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge.	is gas actually connected?	1 nnen 2-2-8 C				
the least on of tarks.	J 7 18 31	Hes Ves	1 app nut in,				
If this production is commingled wi	th that from any other lease or pool,	give comminging order number.	n Piug Back Same Res'v. Dill, Res's				
V. COMPLETION DATA	Oil Well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deepe	n Plug Back Some field in Plug				
Designate Type of Completing	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	X Total Depth	P.B.T.D.				
Date Spudded	3-28-81	12.027	11,610				
12-1-80 Elevations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	*lame of Producing Formation	Top Oll/Gas Pay	Tubing Depth				
3617.3 GR	Morrow	11,498	11,442 Depth Casing Shoe				
Destaurations	12 11520-11524 11526-11	532	12,042				
11498-11502 11504-115	12 11520-11524 11526-11 TUBING, CASING, AN		SACKS CEMENT				
HOLE SIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	<u>DEPTH SET</u> 654	800 sacks				
175	<u>13-3/8</u> 9-5/8	4588	265 sacks w/DV tool @170				
124	5-1/2	12,042	700 sacks Class H				
	278	11442	d oil and must be equal to or exceed top allo:				
V. TEST DATA AND REQUEST F	OR ALLOWABLE (Test must be a able for this d	epth or be for full 24 hours)	id oil and must be equal to or exceed top allo:				
OIL WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Kiethod (Flow, pump,	gas lift, etc.)				
		Casing Pressure	Choke Size 0 ID				
Length of Test	Tubing Presewe		Gas-MCF Acostil 187				
Actual Prod. During Test	Oll-Bbis.	Water-Bble.	Carmer Roy V 87				
			Grovily of Condensate				
GAS WELL Actual Frod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbis. Condensole/AthICF	Gravily of Condensate				
	24 Tubing Pressue (shut-in)	81 Cosing Freesewe (Shut-in)	Choke Size				
4.5 MMCF/D Jeeling Method (pilol, back pl.)	Tubing Presewe (Bhat-14)	Packer	18/64				
Back Pr.		DIL CONSE	RVATION DIVISION				
VI. CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIA		APPROVED FEB	1 0/1982				
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oll Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the beat of my knowledge and belief.		'II 1/G-	Wa Aresset				
			BYSUPERVISOR, DISTRICT R				
	-	TITLE					
	O_{1}	This form is to be fil	ed in compliance with NULE 1104.				
Robert 7	oya	This form is to be filed in complete for a newly drilled or despen If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or despen well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviati well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviati					
(Si)	inature)	teste taken on the work it	tests taken on the work in determ must be filled out completely for allo				
Superintendent	7.11(e)	able on new and recompre	the second of the charges of the				
11-3-81		able on new and recompleted wards Fill out only Sections 1. 11, 111, and VI for changes of ewe- well name or number, or transporter, or other such thronge of conditi- well name or number, or transporter, or other such thronge of number,					
	[] wie }	Separata Forms C-10 completed wells.	an policy of the filed for each pool in multip				
		If completed were					

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

RECEIVED

P. O. DRAWER "DD"

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210

FEB (1982

O. C. B. Artesia, Office

NOTICE OF GAS CONNECTION

DATE February 3, 1982

This is to notify the Oil Conservation Division that connection for the

was made on

۰.

purchase of	of	gas	from	the	Holly	Energy,	Inc.	/
•		U			Ope	rator		

Roche-Federal

Lease

7-18S-31E, Eddy County S.T.R.

North Shugart (Morrow) Pool

February 2, 1982

J Well #2 - Unit Letter Unknown

Well Unit

Transwestern

Name of purchaser .

Transwestern Pipeline Corporation . Company

H. N. Aicklen Representative

Supervisor Gas Purchase Contract Administration

Title

cc: Operator Oil Conservation Division - Santa Fe